

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36195/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No. 7753/2009

SEPOY HARIOM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Kauntae, Adv. for  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of interim directions, we direct the  
petitioner to appear before the Invalidating Medical Board  
at New Delhi within four weeks from today.

List this matter after eight weeks along with the  
report of the Invalidating Medical Board.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master